
Eastern Region 

Social Worker:  Brenda Gillingham, (709)724-3207, bbgillingham@nlhc.nl.ca 

TENANT ASSOCIATION LOCATION SERVING 

Virginia Park 
Newfoundland Court, 

St. John's 

Montague Street, Watson Street, Watson Crescent, Middleton 

Street, Newfoundland Court 

United Neighbours 
McSheffrey Lane,  

St. John’s 

Brophy Place, Hunt’s Lane, Kelly Street, McGrath Place, Black-

wood Place 

Social Worker:  Vanessa Jamieson, (709) 724-3188, vmjamieson@nlhc.nl.ca 

TENANT ASSOCIATION LOCATION SERVING 

Rabbittown 
Graves Street,  

St. John's 

Hoyles Avenue, Graves Street,  

Empire Avenue, Stabb Court,  

Keegan Court, Whiteway Street, Mitchell Court, Cowperthwaite 

Court, Guy Street, Freshwater Road 

Buckmasters 
Buckmasters Circle, 

St. John's 

Rickett’s Road, Navy Street, Vimy Avenue, Buckmasters Circle, 

Campbell Avenue 

Social Worker:  Connie Palmer, (709) 724-3261, crpalmer@nlhc.nl.ca 

TENANT ASSOCIATION LOCATION SERVING 

W.A.T.C.H. 
Thorburn Road,  

St. John's 
Austin Street, Wigmore Court, Thorburn and Cumberland area 

West Heights 
New Pennywell Road, 

St. John's 

New Pennywell Road, Beothuck Place, Eagle Court, Prospero 

Place, Nascopie Crescent 

Social Worker:  Charlene Taylor, (709) 724-3190, cmtaylor@nlhc.nl.ca 

TENANT ASSOCIATION LOCATION SERVING 

Wigmore Seniors 
Wigmore Court,  

St. John's 
Wigmore Court 

Wishingwell/Algerine 
Algerine Place,  

St. John’s 
Wishing Well Road, Algerine Place 

TENANT ASSOCIATIONS 



Central Region 
Social Worker:  Laura Wellman, (709) 292-1009 or 256-1300, lmwellman@nlhc.nl.ca 

TENANT ASSOCIATION LOCATION SERVING 

Edwards & Hennessey Grand Falls-Windsor Grand Falls-Windsor 

Western Region 
Social Worker:  Jacqueline Carey, (709) 639 5224, jmcarey@nlhc.nl.ca 

TENANT ASSOCIATION LOCATION SERVING 

No current Tenant Associations   

Labrador Region 
Social Worker:  Danette Fox, (709) 896-1933, drfox@nlhc.nl.ca 

TENANT ASSOCIATION LOCATION SERVING 

Perrault Place Labrador Happy Valley-Goose Bay 

Eastern Region (cont’d) 
Local Contact:  Darrell Jackman, Ex. Dir., Smallwood Crescent Community Centre,  

(709) 279-3643, smallwoodcc@nf.aibn.com  

TENANT ASSOCIATION LOCATION SERVING 

Community Togetherness Smallwood Drive, Marystown Marystown 

Burin/Black Duck Cove Black Duck Cove, Burin Burin 

St. Lawrence St. Lawrence St. Lawrence 


